

HGACBuy		CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET For Catalog & Price Sheet Type Purchases		Contract No.:	PE-05-21	Date Prepared:	11/17/2024
This Worksheet is prepared by Contractor and given to End User. If a PO is issued, both documents <u>MUST</u> be faxed to H-GAC @ 713-993-4548. Therefore please type or print legibly.							
Buying Agency:	Prosper			Contractor:	Consolidated Traffic Controls, Inc.		
Contact Person:	Alexis Turner			Prepared By:	Bobby Hale		
Phone:	972-569-1125			Phone:	800-448-8841		
Fax:				Fax:	800-448-8850		
Email:	aturner@prospertx.gov			Email:	Bobby.Hale@ctc-traffic.com		
Catalog / Price Sheet Name:	Traffic Control, Enforcement & Signal Preemption Equipment						
General Description of Product:	Traffic Control Equipment						
A. Catalog / Price Sheet Items being purchased - Itemize Below - Attach Additional Sheet If Necessary							
RAL 8008 is the color for poles, Cabinet, BBU and ped poles							
Line Number	Quan	Description				Unit Pr	Total
1133	11	Paint Adder Painted Base				\$ 229.00	\$ 2,519.00
1135	11	20PB-5378 Grounding Lug PB-5378-BRS				\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00
1138	11	PB-5325-PXX Painted Collar				\$ 101.00	\$ 1,111.00
1141	11	201001B 10' Aluminum Pole (Paint)				\$ 320.00	\$ 3,520.00
1663	2	M86909 2070 LX CONTROLLER, TEES 2020: 1C T20,2E+ T20,3B T20,4A - EB4				\$ 3,467.00	\$ 6,934.00
1688	2	S-OMNI OMNI Software				\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
1836	2	M79318H 18' Split Base, Natural W/Hardware				\$ 618.00	\$ 1,236.00
2136	2	M78508-SC 353i ATCC-HV Prosper Cabinet IA-24CH,FITA-24CH, OA-16CH, PWDR, (Add Controller) 9 LS 220				\$ 19,600.00	\$ 39,200.00
2268	1	28' SMA-80L-8 28' SMA-80L-8				\$ 10,138.00	\$ 10,138.00
2270	1	32' SMA-80L-8 32' SMA-80L-8				\$ 11,495.00	\$ 11,495.00
2278	3	48' SMA-80L-8 48' SMA-80L-8				\$ 15,601.00	\$ 46,803.00
2286	1	65' LMA-80/100L-8 65' LMA-80/100L-8				\$ 30,252.00	\$ 30,252.00
2344	1	65'/44' LDMA-80L-8 65'/44' LDMA-80L-8				\$ 39,945.00	\$ 39,945.00
2424	1	SMA Mast Arm 20'-30' SMA Mast Arm 20'-30'				\$ 1,346.00	\$ 1,346.00
2425	1	SMA Mast Arm 32'-40' SMA Mast Arm 32'-40'				\$ 1,482.00	\$ 1,482.00
2426	3	SMA Mast Arm 44'-48' SMA Mast Arm 44'-48'				\$ 1,619.00	\$ 4,857.00
2427	3	LMA Mast Arm 50'-65' LMA Mast Arm 50'-65'				\$ 2,577.00	\$ 7,731.00
2732	2	APC-DOT Turnkey UPS w/ APC Secure UPS 1300VA/1300 W 120 VAC In/Out RM Plus Bypass Unit, 12' Harness				\$ 6,230.00	\$ 12,460.00
2767	7	CP824DTJNNAAG1 8' x 24" viewable area standard blocking background				\$ 2,074.00	\$ 14,518.00
2781	7	Diamond Grade 8' Double Diamond Grade Signface upgrade for any 8' DOUBLE SIDED sign				\$ 514.00	\$ 3,598.00
2784	7	MISCDECAL Logo Two or more colors price per sign				\$ 68.00	\$ 476.00
2785	7	PHOTOCELL-SWIVEL Photocell Tork Swivel				\$ 34.00	\$ 238.00
2791	7	Pelco 5148 Free Swing both fixed heights				\$ 371.00	\$ 2,597.00
Total From Other Sheets, If Any:							
Subtotal A:							\$ 245,176.00
B. Unpublished Options, Accessory or Service items - Itemize Below - Attach Additional Sheet If Necessary							
(Note: Unpublished Items are any which were not submitted and priced in contractor's bid.)							
Quan	Description					Unit Pr	Total
2	Substitute 2070 and Omni software for Rackmount Cobalt and EOS					\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	RAL 8008 Powder coat BBU cabinet					\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
							\$ -
							\$ -
Total From Other Sheets, If Any:							
Subtotal B:							\$ 4,200.00
Check: The total cost of Unpublished Options (Subtotal B) cannot exceed 25% of the total from Section A.							For this transaction the percentage is: 2%
C. Other Allowances, Discounts, Trade-Ins, Freight, Make Ready or Miscellaneous Charges							
Quan	Description					Unit Pr	Total
							\$ -

HGACBuy		CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET For Catalog & Price Sheet Type Purchases			Contract No.:	PE-05-21	Date Prepared:	11/17/2024	
<i>This Worksheet is prepared by Contractor and given to End User. If a PO is issued, both documents MUST be faxed to H-GAC @ 713-993-4548. Therefore please type or print legibly.</i>									
Buying Agency:			Prosper		Contractor:				Consolidated Traffic Controls, Inc.
Contact Person:			Alexis Turner		Prepared By:		Bobby Hale		
Phone:			972-569-1125		Phone:		800-448-8841		
Fax:					Fax:		800-448-8850		
Email:			aturner@prospertx.gov		Email:		Bobby.Hale@ctc-traffic.com		
Catalog / Price Sheet Name:		Traffic Control, Enforcement & Signal Preemption Equipment							
General Description of Product:		Traffic Control Equipment							
A. Catalog / Price Sheet Items being purchased - Itemize Below - Attach Additional Sheet If Necessary RAL 8008 is the color for poles, Cabinet, BBU and ped poles									
Line Number	Quan	Description					Unit Pr	Total	
								\$ -	
							Subtotal C:	\$ -	
Delivery Date:			30 to 45 Days ARO			D. Total Purchase Price (A+B+C):		\$ 249,376.00	